

## January 16, 2020

То,	То,
Compliance Department,	Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,	Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort,	Exchange Plaza,
Mumbai- 400001	Plot No. C/1, G-Block,
	Bandra-Kurla Complex
	Bandra-(E), Mumbai-400051
Scrip Code :- 539889	Scrip Symbol. PARAGMILK

Dear Sir(s)/Madam

Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Sub:

Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2011

Re: **Disclosure of Release of pledged shares** 

The Company encloses herewith disclosure in the prescribed format, pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, furnished by Mr. Devendra Shah, Promoter of the Company, of Release of his pledged 10, 50,000 Equity Shares of his shareholding with the Company on January 14, 2020 with M/s. Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited.

We request you to kindly update your records accordingly.

Thanking You.

For Parag Milk Foods Limited

Rachana Sanganeria

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

ACS No. 10280

Encl: a/a











Parag Milk Foods Limited

Flat No.1, Plot No.19.Nav Rajasthan Soc., Behind Ratna Memorial Hospital. S.B. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411016.

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: - 539889

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra-(E), Mumbai-400051 Scrip Symbol: PARAGMILK

Sub: Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2011

175

Re: Disclosure of Release of pledged shares

Dear Sir(s)/Madam

As per the captioned subject, I Devendra Shah Promoter of M/s. Parag Milk Foods Limited ("PMFL") enclose herewith, disclosure in the prescribed format pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, of **Release** of pledged 10,50,000 Equity Shares of PMFL on January 14, 2020 with M/s. Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

(Devendra . Shah)

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	to of roporting	hanges where the	shares of the tar	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	listed			National Stock Exchange of Inc	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Ltd.	8SE Ltd.				
Promoter bising in the target   Promoter bising greated   Promoter b	Sun Ichai io at							1/16/2020						
Promote blading in the staget   Promote blading above   Promote blading in the staget   Promote blading   Promot	me of the promoter s been created/relea	or PAC on whose sed/invoked	shares encumbra	nce				Mr. Devendra Prak	ash Shah					
Promote bulling in the target   Promote bulling to encumbrance   Promote bulling to encumbrance   Promote bulling to the target   Promote bulling to encumbrance   Promote bulling to the target   Promote bulling   Promote bulli	tails of the creation/r	release of encumb	rance:											
No of false   See free   See fr	me of the omoter (s) or PACs th him(*)	Promoter holdin compar	g in the target ny (1)	Promoter holi encumbe	ding already ered(2)	Details of events p	pertaining to encumbra	ince(3)					Post event holdi shares (creation (3)]/invocation((	ing of encumbered   [(2)+(3)]/release{(2)-  (1)-(3)]}
1,5,00,400   1,6,06   1,0,0,000   1,2,0,		No.of shares	% of total share capital	No.of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/release/ invocation)					% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered***	No.of shares	% of total share capital
15,206,400   18 08   8,331,433   9.93   Release   1/14/2020   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   1.25   Rotate Mahindra   7,301,453   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   1.25   Rotate Mahindra   7,301,453   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   1.25   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   Perconal borrowings   1,050,000   Perconal borrowings   2,22,220   2,64   Perconal borrowings   1,000,000   Perconal borrowings   2,22,220   Perconal borrowings   1,000,000   Perconal borrowings   1,00	rt A: Represents Crea	ation / Release of	pledged shares											
Without Proleads         3,56g-160         748,398         748,398           Without Proleads         91,50g-888         10.54         3,768,149         448         3,768,149           Next a Pridard         3,55,000         0.12	. Devendra	15,206,400		8,351,453		Release	1/14/2020	pledge	Personal borrowings	1,050,000	1.25	Kotak Mahindra Investments Itd	7,301,453	8.68
Notion Prinkash         91,59,888         10.89         748,398         748,398           Notion Prinkash         8,867,022         10.54         3,766,149         4.48         748,398           Notion Prinkash         1,00,000         0.12         3,766,149         7.66,149         3,766,149           Niti Devendra         32,25,000         3.39         2.64<	rt B: Represents othe	er promoters with	their shareholdir	185										
Netra Pritam         8,867/027         10.54         3,768,149         4.48         3,768,149         3,768,149           In and Prakash         1,00,000         0.12 <t< td=""><td>. Pritam Prakash</td><td>91,59,888</td><td>10.89</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>,</td><td>ï</td><td></td><td>,</td><td>748,398</td><td>0.89</td></t<>	. Pritam Prakash	91,59,888	10.89						,	ï		,	748,398	0.89
1,00,000   0.12	s .Netra Pritam	8,867,027		3,768,149									3,768,149	4.48
Signature   32,95,000   3.92	. Parag Prakash ah	1,00,000	0.12		4	,	,			,		·		,
tid Devendra         22,22,820         2,64	r. Poojan Devendra	32,95,000	3.92						,	,			,	
habdali Niftul         10,000         6,01	s.Priti Devendra	22,22,820	2.64				,		1	,			A	
alani Prakash         100         0 <th< td=""><td>rs. Shabdali Mitul sai</td><td>10,000</td><td>0.01</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th<>	rs. Shabdali Mitul sai	10,000	0.01											
Cajani Prakash         100         0         .	r.Prakash Babulal	100	0				,		9.		¥	4	3.4	*
Lavan Pritam         100         0         .	rs. Rajani Prakash ah	100	0		4			4			ř	v.		. 1
Place:  Onte:	r. Stavan Pritam ah	100	0			8		v		,	e:			×
. Y	gnature of the Autho	orised Signatory:									Place:	Mumbai		
	Evendra Prakash Sha	\ <del>\</del> <del>2</del>									Date:	1/16/2020		